



# SEAT BACK AND BAG HOOP

ITEM	PART NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY GAS	QTY ELEC
		1 2 3 4		
1	1015651-02	ASSEMBLY, SEAT BACK - WHITE (INCLUDES ITEMS 2 AND 3) .....	2	2
1	1015651-05	ASSEMBLY, SEAT BACK - BUFF (INCLUDES ITEMS 2 AND 3) .....	2	2
1	1015651-06	ASSEMBLY, SEAT BACK - GRAY (INCLUDES ITEMS 2 AND 3) .....	2	2
1	1015651-07	ASSEMBLY, SEAT BACK - BLACK (INCLUDES ITEMS 2 AND 3) .....	2	2
2	1013335	CAP, SEAT BACK - BLACK .....	2	2
3	1015626-01	COVER, VINYL, SEAT BACK - BUFF .....	2	2
3	1015626-02	COVER, VINYL, SEAT BACK - WHITE .....	2	2
3	1015626-04	COVER, VINYL, SEAT BACK - BLACK .....	2	2
3	1015626-05	COVER, VINYL, SEAT BACK - GRAY .....	2	2
4	1017409	MOUNT, SEAT BACK .....	2	2
5	1019462-01	WASHER, EXTERNAL TOOTH LOCK, 1/4 .....	8	8
6	0008248	SCREW, PHILLIPS TRUSS HEAD, 1/4 - 20 x 3/4 .....	8	8
7	0008233	NUT, NYLON LOCK, 1/4 - 20 .....	6	6
8	0007847	SCREW, HEX HEAD, 1/4 - 20 x 3/4 .....	6	6
9	0000332	WASHER, FLAT, 1/4 .....	8	8
10	0008935	SCREW, CAP HEX HEAD, 5/16 - 18 x 2 1/4 .....	2	2
11	1015075	WASHER, FLAT, 5/16 .....	4	4
12	0007473	NUT, NYLON LOCK, 5/16 - 18 .....	4	4
13	1013884	SPACER, BAG HOOP .....	2	2
14	1013935	ASSEMBLY, BAG HOOP (INCLUDES ITEMS 15 - 17) .....	1	1
15	1010434	FASTENER, PLASTIC BARREL .....	2	2
16	1010413	STRAP, BAG .....	1	1
17	1013754	BUCKLE, BAG STRAP .....	2	2
18	1011708	SUPPORT, SEAT BACK, MAIN .....	2	2
19	1011710	ASSEMBLY, KNEE BRACE WELDMENT .....	2	2
20	1017234	FASTENER, PLASTIC BARREL - GRAY .....	4	4
21	1011706	PAD, MOUNTING, SEAT BACK SUPPORT .....	2	2
22	1017072-06	KIT, SWEATER BASKET (INCLUDES ITEMS 23 - 27) .....	1	1
23	0008418	SCREW, PHILLIPS TRUSS HEAD, 1/4 - 20 x 1 1/2 .....	1	1
24	1015075	WASHER, FLAT, 5/16 .....	4	4
25	1014482	SPACER, NYLON .....	1	1
26	0008233	NUT, NYLON LOCK, 1/4 - 20 .....	3	3
27	0000304	BOLT, HEX HEAD, 1/4-20 x 1 .....	2	2
28	0001241	WASHER, FLAT, 5/16 .....	2	2
29	0007818	BOLT, CARRIAGE, 5/16 - 18 x 1 1/2 .....	2	2
30	1019104-01	SCREW, SELF-TAPPING, 5/16 - 18 x 1 1/4 .....	4	4
31	1017774	SPACER, BODY .....	4	4

2  
G  
E